SWAMI RAMA HIMALAYAN UNIVERSITY

SWAMI RAM NAG.

JOLLY GRANT, DEHRADUN, 248016

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLI.ER OF EXAMINATIONS

Ref. No.: SRHU/COE./Int./2020- Ly (L%

It is hereby notified that the University examination schedule for MBBS final professional part-I1

NOTIFICATION

(batch 2016) examination, April-2021 shall be as under:

Date: 10/12/2020

THEORY
Venue: Examination Hall Time : 10:00 AM. to 01:00 PM.
Date Day Subject Subject Code
02/04/2021 Friday Medicine - 1
MBBS401
03/04/2021 Saturday Medicine — 11
05/04/2021 Monday Surgery — I
MBBS404
06/04/2021 Tuesday Surgery — II
08/04/2021 Thursday Obstetrics & Gynaecology — I
. MBBS402
09/04/2021 Friday Obstetrics & Gynaecology — I1
12/04/2021 Monday Paediatrics MBBS403
PRACTICAL / VIVA-VOCE (ORAL)
Venue: Concerned Department Time : 08:30 AM. onwards
Dat Da Medicine Surgery Obst. & Gynae. Paediatrics
i Y (MBBS401) (MBBS404) (MBBS402) (MBBS403)
15/04/2021 Thursday A B & D
16/04/2021 Friday B c D A
17/04/2021 Saturday C D A B
18/04/2021 |  Sunday D A B L §
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Bfithe competent authority.

: Registrar, SRHU
: Dean, Faculty of Medicine
: Principal, HIMS
: Webmaster — to upload on the University website
: All Notice Boards




